General Description
The MAX894L/MAX895L smart, dual, low-voltage,
P-channel, MOSFET power switches are intended for
high-side load-switching applications. These switches
operate with inputs from +2.7V to +5.5V, making them
ideal for both 3V and 5V systems. Internal current-
limiting circuitry protects the input supply against
overload. Thermal-overload protection limits power dis-

Dice**
8 SO
Ordering Information
*To order these units in tape and reel, add (-T) to the end of the
part number.
**Dice are tested at TA = +25°C.
CURRENT
LIMIT
500mA
500mA
MAX895LESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO 250mA
MAX895LC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice** 250mA
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
M
A
X
8
9
4
L
/M
A
X
8
9
5
L
Dual, Current-Limited, High-Side P-Channel
Switches with Thermal Shutdown
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN = 3V, TA = 0°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
IN to GND...................................................................-0.3V to 6V
ONA, ONB to GND.....................................................-0.3V to 6V
SET A, SET B, OUT A, OUT B to GND ........-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
Maximum Continuous Switch Current
MAX894L ..........................................................................0.75A
MAX895L ........................................................................0.375A
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C) .......................471mW
Operating Temperature Range
MAX89_LESA .................................................-40°C to +85°C